Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM570631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 09/27/2019

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eden Creamery LLC		04/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	One Blue Bunny Drive
City:	Le Mars
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51031
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5413040	Н
Registration Number:	5081441	HALO TOP
Serial Number:	87215445	HALO TOP
Serial Number:	87551799	HALO TOP
Serial Number:	87558802	HALO TOP
Serial Number:	88263517	ICE CREAM FOR ADULTS
Registration Number:	5355163	I'M COLD LET'S SPOON
Registration Number:	5355045	LET'S NOT RUSH THIS
Registration Number:	5355165	THE PERFECT PINT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

trademarks-ch@btlaw.com Email:

Jonathan P. Froemel **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: One North Wacker Drive, Suire 4400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006909 FRAME: 0151

900543685

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58948-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah P. Harrell
SIGNATURE:	/sharrell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Eden Creamery trademark assignment signed#page1.tif source=Eden Creamery trademark assignment signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006909 FRAME: 0152**

# NUNC PROTUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Eden Creamery LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), assigns nunc pro tunc, as of September 27, 2019, to Wells Enterprises, Inc., an Iowa corporation having a principal place of business at One Blue Bunny Drive, Le Mars, Iowa 51031 ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Marks"), including the registrations thereof, all common-law rights to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, all claims for damages and profits by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Eden Creamery LLC, Assignor	
Signed: G. O. W	
Name: Erick Opsahl	
Date: April 2 2020	

# Exhibit A

Frademark	Jurisdiction	App. No./Reg. No.
Trademark  H and Design	United States	5413040
T		
HALO TOP	United States	5081441
HALO TOP	United States	87215445
HALO TOP	United States	87551799
HALO TOP	United States	87558802
ICE CREAM FOR ADULTS	United States	88263517
I'M COLD LET'S SPOON	United States	5355163
LET'S NOT RUSH THIS	United States	5355045
THE PERFECT PINT	United States	5355165
HALO TOP	Canada	TMA1026539
HALO TOP	Canada	TMA1009732
H and Design	Canada	TMA1050011
(T)		
I'M COLD, LET'S SPOON	Canada	TMA1055957
HALO TOP	Canada	TMA1070744
LET'S NOT RUSH THIS	Canada	1867040
IT'S WORTH THE WAIT	Canada	1867041
STOP WHEN YOU HIT THE BOTTOM	Canada	TMA1055939

TRADEMARK REEL: 006909 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 04/06/2020**